Government-approved NABL-accredited laboratory within 60 (sixty) days from the date of 

issuance of this order, the Respondent shall be at liberty to initiate recovery proceedings for 

the energy bill in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003 and 

the relevant regulations, by adjusting the amount of ₹5,930.00 (Rupees Five Thousand Nine 

Hundred Thirty Only) already remitted pursuant to the interim order dated 28.02.2025 

against the outstanding energy bill of the Complainant/Applicant.  

2. Aggrieved by the order of the Forum, the Appellant has filed this representation. A physical/e-

hearing was conducted on 29.08.2025, wherein the Appellant’s representatives appeared in person